## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING SANTA BARBARA COUNTY'S MEMBERSHIP IN THE RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CALIFORNIA (RCRC) AND APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SERVE AS RCRC BOARD MEMBER AND ALTERNATE

RESOL	UTION	NO.		

*WHEREAS*, the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC) works to improve the ability of rural county governments to provide services by reducing the burden of state and federal mandates and promoting a greater understanding among policy makers about the unique challenges that face California's rural communities.

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors finds that participation in the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC) will strengthen Santa Barbara County's ability to advocate on rural area issues that are aligned with the County's Legislative Program.

*WHEREAS*, the Board of Supervisors finds that it is in the best public interest to join the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC).

*WHEREAS*, the Board of Supervisors supports the recent policy principles adopted by the RCRC Board of Directors.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

- 1. Authorizes and endorses Santa Barbara County's participation in the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC); and
- 2. Appoints Chair Nelson to serve as the Santa Barbara County Delegate Supervisor for the Rural County Representatives of California Board of Directors; and
- 3. Appoints Supervisor Lavagnino to serve as the Santa Barbara County Alternate Delegate Supervisor for the Rural County Representatives of California Board of Directors.

**PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara County, State of California, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

BOB NELSON, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO CLERK OF THE BOARD APPROVED AS TO FORM: RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY @OUNSEL

By\_

Deputy County Counsel

By\_

Deputy